## 2011 075507

2011 DEC 29 AM 11: 15

MICHELLE FAUMAN RECORDER

Parcel No. <u>45-11-23-457-022.000-032</u>

		WARRANTY	ORDER NO. B	Г1100719
	THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH,	That Deborah A. Matlosz I	NKA Deborah A. O'Connor	
of	Lake County in	the State of INDIANA	CONVEY(C)	(Grantor)
to	Daniel Partick O'Rourke	Tine diate of	CONVEY(S)	AND WARRANT(S)
				(Grantee)
	Lake County, in	the State of INDIANA	, for the sum	
-	E DOLLAR AND 00/100		Dollars (\$ 1.00	-
and	other valuable consideration, the	receipt and sufficiency of v	which is hereby acknowledge	d, the following
aes	cribed real estate in Lake	County, S	State of Indiana:	
Hei	t C. Building C. Hafe 4. Hand L. Store	<b>T</b>		:
583	Building 6, Unit 1, Heather Hills Terrace, A Horizontal Property Regime, recorded as Document Nos. 5 and 583056 on May 1, 1980 and re-recorded as Document No. 583639, on May 7, 1980, in the Office of			
the	Recorder of Lake County, Indiana	, and the undivided interes	t in the common elements app	J, IN THE UTTICE OF perfaining thereto
			~	:
cor	pject to covenants and restrictions	, easements and building li	nes as contained in the Plat of	Subdivision and as
iog	tained in all other documents of reether with delinquency and penalty	V. If any, and all real estate	taxes and assessments due at	yable in 2012
the	reafter which the gran <mark>tee herein as</mark>	ssumes and agrees to pay.	taxoo and accessments due at	no payable
				:
				:
	Subject to any and all easements	agreements and restriction	ne of record. The address of a	ch rool aatata is
cor	Subject to any and al <mark>l eas</mark> ements, nmonly known as 8416 Fairbanks	Street #6C, Crown Point,	Indiana 46307	ich real estate is
тах	k bills should be sent to Grantee at such address unless otherwise indicated below.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this 22nd day of December 2011			
Gra	ntor:	(SEAL) Gran	ntor:	_ , <u>2011</u> (SEAL)
_	nature Ducha Mathox NKA	Ween O Comwin Sign	nature	(OLAL)
	nted Deborah A. Matlosz NKA Deb	oorah A. O'Connor Prin	ted ·	:
STA	ATE OF INDIANA	SS:	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
CO	UNTY OF Lake	33.	//ONTOTILEDGE MENT	:
D-1	Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared			
	borah A. Matlosz NKA Deborah A. O'Connor o acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Warranty Deed, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that y representations therein contained are true.			
any	representations therein contained	d are true.	i, and who, having been duly s	sworn, stated that
Wit	ness my hand and Notarial Seal th			√.
_	commission expires:	Signature W	TIMA MILL	<u> </u>
SEI	PTEMBER 12, 2015	Printed Melissi	a Yanez	, Notary Name
		Resident of Lak		· -
Thi	Resident of <u>Lake</u> County, Indiana. is instrument prepared by Donna LaMere, Attorney at Law #03089-64/jc			
	1.4			
this	ffirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in s document, unless required by law. <u>Jennifer Church</u>			
Ref	turn deed to_8416 Fairbanks Street #6C, Crown Point, Indiana 46307			
	nd tax bills to 8416 Fairbanks Street #6C, Crown Point, Indiana 46307			
	(Grantee Mailing Address) CURIECTTO			
	OULV ENTERE	D FOR TAXATION SUBJECT CEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER		:
	FIMALITO	<b>V</b>	VANET	7
	•	DEC 2 8 2011	MELISSA YANEZ Lake County	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			My Commission Expires September 12, 2015	· :
	pFGG	HOLINGA KATONA ECOUNTY AUDITOR	Gehranio.	
	IAKE	COUNTA LOS		
				: